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STELLA UNIBODY COMBO
Steel High Capacity Exit & Sortie Combo

FEATURES & BENEFITS
	t Wall, ceiling or end mounting
	t Field removable chevrons
	t High-output LED technology
	t 20 gauge steel housing
	t Up to 55W lamps
	t High-capacity cabinet up to 360W
	t High-efficiency two stage charger
	t Operating temperature:  +10°C to +40°C
	t CSA 22.2 No. 141-15 Performance Certified

BATTERY TECHNOLOGY
The STELLA UNIBODY combo is designed with a maintenance free sealed 
lead-acid battery providing emergency lighting duration as specified per 
unit. Ni-Cd batteries are optional. Recharge time of the battery is 24 hours.

BELUCE AUTO-TEST (AT)
The system automatically performs one 5 minute discharge test monthly 
and every 6 months it performs two 30 minute discharge tests, 24 hours 
apart. This tests both full battery capacity and recharge capability, as 
required by the fire code. 

INTERNAL SPECIFICATIONS
Standard versions use a valve regulated, sealed lead-acid battery to pro-
vide the emergency lighting duration as specified per unit. Standard with 
120/347V input. 

EXTERNAL SPECIFICATIONS
The STELLA UNIBODY Combo is constructed from durable 20 gauge steel 
with standard white baked powder coat finish. Available in custom finishes 
(please specify). Single face version only. Universal mounting pattern and 
key hole slots are stamped into the backplate. Removable chevron arrows 
are standard on each fixture. Standard external LED status indicators 
and push button test switch. Heads are either molded from high impact 
thermoplastic (SR or LR) or die-cast aluminum (BTMR).

SERIES WATTS LIGHT 
SOURCE FACE#LETTER 

COLOUR OPTIONSHEADS LAMP MOUNTING

- -- - -

SLU-E (Exit)
SLU-S 
(Sortie)

See 
Model 
Rating 
Guide

1 (Single)
Single face 
only

L (LED)  W (Wall)
2C (Ceiling)

See lamp 
selection

R (Red)  NC (Ni-Cd batteries, see guide)
 CC (Custom colour - specify)
1TD (10 min. time delay)
 WG (Wireguard) 
 PK12 (12” pendant kit
 AT (Auto-test, SP only)
 TP (Tamper proof screws)
 SM (Side mounted heads)

0 (None)
1SR (PAR18 small, one head)
2SR (PAR18 small, two heads)
1LR (PAR36 large, one head)
2LR (PAR36 large, two heads)
BTMR1 (MR16, one head)
BTMR2 (MR16, two heads)
1TESSQ (One head, HO)
2TESSQ (Two heads, HO)

-- -ORDERING GUIDE

NOTE: 1Specify AC input voltage;  2Surface ceiling mount requires SM option                

MODEL RATING GUIDE

MODEL
WATTAGE 
RATING 

VOLTAGE 
(OUTPUT) 

30MIN
SLU-6-50-NC
SLU-6-80
SLU-6-90
SLU-6-100-NC
SLU-6-160
SLU-6-180
SLU-6-180-NC
SLU-12-90
SLU-12-100-NC
SLU-12-120
SLU-12-150
SLU-12-180
SLU-12-200
SLU-12-200-NC
SLU-12-250
SLU-12-360
SLU-24-144
SLU-24-180
SLU-24-200-NC

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
24
24
24

50
80
90
100
160
180
180
90
100
120
150
180
200
200
250
360
144
180
200

WATTAGE A B C
80 - 180W
200-360W
80-360W (Sortie)

381mm (15”)
320mm (13”)
457mm (18”)

241mm (9 1/2”) 
254mm (10”)
254mm (10”)

108mm (4 1/4”) 
203mm (8”)
213mm(8 3/8”)

B

A

C

DIMENSIONS 

5, 9, 14, 30W

LAMP SELECTION 6V 24V12V

LED-MR16 (SR or BTMR)
LED Module

MR16 (SR or BTMR)

TES

Composite Tungsten

Quartz (Q)

5, 7W 5, 7W
N/A

N/A
3, 4W

N/A

N/A
2, 5, 7W

7.2, 9W 9, 12, 18W

20, 35, 50W

12W

5, 9, 14, 30W
3, 4W

12, 20 (55W 
PAR36 only)

9, 18 (25W, PAR36 
only)

* MR16 max 12W in SR head

N/A

INDOOR

12V – 24V
N/A

N/A

N/A
5, 7W
N/A
N/A
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